FORM PTO-1594	06-22-19	
í		JLY DE BANGE AND BORRARK Office
Tab settings ♥ ♥	1007/3/	96   17) JUN 1 8 7998   7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulin		rouse record use attached original documents or copy the leof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M LD		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Spectus Systems, Inc., aka "Spectus System Incorporated"		Name: Mikron Industries, Inc.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 1034 6th Avenue North
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State South Dakota ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		City: Kent State: WA ZIP: 98032
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		U General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Washington
	Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🖿 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 29, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration nun     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		ached? Q:Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jessica Stone Levy	respondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
		■ Enciosed
		E E.K.US81
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue,	Suite 5000	8. Deposit account number:
City: _SeattleState:W	A ZIP: 98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/19/1998 DCOATES 00000103 1535292	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.90 OF		
V1 101 102		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lisa M. Miller		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Name of Person Signing	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signatuler Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Spectus Systems, Inc., a.k.a. "Spectus Systems Incorporated", a South Dakota corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark "SPECTUS" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,535,292 issued April 18, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Mikron Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DATED this 29 day of May . 1998.

SPECTUS SYSTEMS, INC.
a.k.a. "SPECTUS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED"

By:
Print Name: Clive Bowen
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Clive Bowen</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the <u>Asst. Secretary</u> of <u>Spectus Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 29 day of May . 1998.

Lisa L. Thuser

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 1/29/01

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0301